504261565 03/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKEHARU YAMAMOTO	02/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UBE MACHINERY CORPORATION, LTD.		
Street Address:	1980, AZA OKINOYAMA		
Internal Address:	OAZA KOGUSHI		
City:	UBE-SHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	755-8633		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15509545

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPL-17-1108 (309801-128)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE J. HOOD
SIGNATURE:	/LJH/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0337

504261565

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar \$1.00, and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) {hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"} by

Insert	UBE MACHINERY CORPORA	TION, LTD.				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1980, Aza Okinoyama, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi 755-8633 Japan					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of w transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	which is hereby acknowledged, the uselusive right, title and interest to the	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns invention entitled	and		
(Title of Invention)	EXTRUSION PRESS					
······································						
	relating to International Patent Application the United States was executed on even designed.	on PCT/JP 2015 / 069000 at late herewith or, if not so executed, v	and/or for which application for Letters Pate was:	ent of		
(Insert date	(a) executed on		eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on March 8, 2017 Serial No. 15 / 509,545	data, when known.				
		tion application based thereon, for t	on said application and any continuation, di he full term or terms for which the said Let ereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	ivision ters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI- enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference	GNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prose, reissue, reexamination, or public under the relation to same, such acts to in	ithout charge to but at the expense of said le or expedient, for securing, maintaining ar ecution of said application(s) and the issuar se proceeding, and in any litigation or other isclude but not be limited to executing all pa oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	r legal pers,		
	producing evidence.	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff	ived his/her/their signature(s)			
		Takeharu Yamamoto	ned indifferent angulation of the			
(Signatures)	1) Cycimamoto (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	February 6, 2017			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TTE HAME)	(20.1.2)			
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	•					
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0338

**RECORDED: 03/08/2017**